Bus #1
6:55
7:08
7:10
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:15
7:20
7:25
7:26
7:27
7:27
7:28
7:28
7:30

Bus #10
7:05
7:10
7:15
7:17
7:20
7:25
7:27
7:28
7:30

Bus # 16
6:50
6:54
6:55
6:58
6:58
7:00
7:05
7:08
7:08
7:10
7:15
7:15
7:20
7:22
7:25
7:30

Snow Routes for Buses
To Granby School and Highschool

leave bus barn
corner of E and J hwy.

J hwy and Reindeer rd.

J hwy and Raccoon rd.

J hwy and Shetland rd.

Shetland and Elder rd.

Shetland and Foliage rd.

Ritchey corner

Hwy W Feed Store
Hwy 60 and Shetland
Hwy 60 and Raccoon
Hwy 60 and Reindeer

Hwy 60 and Mustang lane

Hwy 60 and Vista lane
School

leave bus barn

Hebron and Reindeer rd.
Hwy 60 and Raccoon rd.
Hwy 60 and Reindeer Rd. North
Park street and Waterloo street

Random Rd.
Bettis Apartments
Hill Crest

School

leave bus barn
Neosho st.

Neosho st. B hwy.
Tower rd. bus stops
Tower rd. City limt rd.
City limit and Hwy 60
Hwy 60 and Otter rd.
Otter rd. bus stops
Otter rd. and Iris rd.
Iris rd. bus stops
Bacon Ridge bus stops

Bacon Ridge and Hwy 60

Hwy E and Mckinley
Rave and Ritchey rd.
Vance st. and Hwy E
School

P.M. TIMES

4:04
4:02
4:00
3:58
3:55
3:50
3:46
3:43

3:39
3:38
3:35

3:30
3:32
3:34
3:36
3:38
3:40
3:43
3:43
3:48
3:50
3:53
3:55
3:58
4:03
4:20
4:25

4:00
3:55
3:42
3:40
3:38
3:33
3:30



Bus # 12
7:00
7:03
7:08
7:10

7:18
7:20
7:27
7:28
7:30

Bus # 15
Regular bus routing

Bus # 25
6:50
6:57
7:00
7:05
7:07
7:10
7:15
7:18
7:20
7:23
7:25
7:28
7:30

Bus # 27
7:20
7:23
7:25

7:28
7:30

Bus #3

leave bus barn

Brocks corner

Daves Super Stop
Monarch Baptist Church
Turn around

Hwy 86 east

Hwy 86 and B Hwy

Hwy B and Neosho st.
Neosho St. and Cedar st.
School

leave bus barn

Hwy E and Old Ritchey rd.
Hwy E and Foliage rd.
Hwy E and Elder rd.

Hwy E and Hwy J

Hwy J and Raven

Raven and Elder

Elder and Hwy E

Hwy E and Foliage rd.
Hwy E and Old Ritchey rd.
Hwy E and Steadman hill
Hwy E and Mckinley
School

leave bus barn
City limit rd. bus stops

City limit rd. and Jasmine rd.

Turn around
Random rd. bus stops
School

Regular bus routing

3:43
4:05
4:00

3:44
3:43
3:40
3:38
3:30

4:10
3:57
3:55
3:52
3:50
3:48
3:45
3:42
3:40
3:37
3:35
3:33
3:30

3:45
3:50

3:35
3:30



Snow Routes for Buses
To Triway school and Highschool

Bus#4
6:55
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:05
7:08
7:11
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:23
7:22
7:24
7:26
7:28
7:30

Bus # 6
7:00
7:07
7:10
7:13
7:15
7:17
7:18
7:20

7:22
7:24
7:26
7:28
7:30

Bus # 8
6:50
7:05
7:10
7:15
7:20
7:25

Bus # 13
Regular bus routing

leave bus barn

Hwy 86 and Unicorn
Hwy 86 and Vixen

Hwy 86 and Walleye rd.
Hwy 86 and Oak rd.
Hwy 86 and Central
Fairview city park
Linebarger and Palm
Palm rd. west bus stops
Palm rd. and Unicorn
Unicorn and Quince
Redbud and Urchin
Redbud and Terrier
Redbud and Tiger
Redbud and Hwy O
School

leave bus barn

Hwy O and Norway rd.
Hwy O and HH Hwy
Hwy HH and Tiger

Hwy HH and Tierrier
Hwy HH and Unicorn
Hwy HH and Utopia
Hwy HH and Big Spring
Turn around and come back
Hwy HH and O Hwy
Hwy O and Orchid

Hwy O and Quince

Hwy O and Queens lace
School

leave bus barn

Hwy M bus stops

Hwy M and Hwy 60

Bus stops and Hwy 60 only
Hwy 60 and Hwy M

Stark city Transfer.

4:25
4:21
4:18
4:15
4:10
4:05
4:00
3:55
3:51
3:53
3:50
3:48
3:45
3:43
3:40

3:50
3:58
4:01
4:02
4:05

3:45

3:42
3:40

3:35
3:38
3:40-4:00
4:02
3:30



Bus # 17
7:00
7:06
7:08
7:10
7:12
7:14
7:16
7:18
7:20

7:30

Bus # 18
7:10

Bus # 21
7:00
7:07
7:10
7:12
7:15

7:20
7:25
7:30

Bus # 28
6:55
7:05
7:10
7:12
7:15
7:18
7:20
7:25
7:30

Bus # 24
6:55
7:00
7:05
7:08
7:11
7:13
7:15

7:25

leave bus barn

Hwy D and Bake rd.

Hwy D and Longview store
Hwy CC and Shetland rd.
Shetland and Appaloosa lane
Hwy CC and Beave rd.
Hwy CC and Edsel

Hwy CC and Duffield lane
Turn around at Barlow rd.
head back to school
School

leave bus barn
No pick ups on Poppy rd.
No pick ups in town of Stella

leave bus barn

Hwy D and Quail rd.

Quail rd. and Palm

Quail rd. and Hwy HH
Sweetwater Baptist church

All surrounding students meet.
Hwy H to Boulder City

Boulder city headed to School
School

leave bus barn

Hwy D and Raccoon rd.
Raccoon rd and McDonald rd.
McDonald rd. and Shetland
Shetland and Baker rd.
Shetland and CC Hwy.

Cardin rd. turnaround
Longview

School

leave bus barn

Raccoon and Norway rd.
Norway and Hwy O

Hwy O and Oak rd.

Hwy HH and Skylark

Hwy HH and Raccoon

Arrive at Sweetwater Church
Turn around and go to transfer
Transfer

3:41
3:43
3:45
3:46
3:48
3:50
3:53
3:55

3:40

3:50
3:52
3:55
4:00

3:45

3:40

4:20
4:17
4:12
4:07
4:05
3:55
3:45
3:40

4:00
3:33
3:35
3:40
3:42
3:48

3:30



0:00 School



Bus # 26
7:05
7:08
7:10

7:20
7:25
7:35

Bus # 29
6:50
6:55
7:00
7:06
7:08
7:10
7:13
7:16
7:18
7:20

7:25
7:35

Bus # 30
7:00
7:05
7:08
7:10
7:15
7:18
7:20
7:25
7:35

leave bus barn
Hwy W and Greebrier
Ritchey store for pickups

pick up from surrounding area.
Hwy W headed to Stark City

Transfer at Stark City
School

leave bus barn

Hwy 86 and Unicorn
Unicorn and Mulberry
Unicorn and Hwy EE

Hwy EE and Walleye rd.
Walleye rd. and Mulberry

Mulberry rd. to Walaby rd.

Walaby rd. to Oak rd.
Oak rd. to Walleye rd.
Hwy 86 and Turtle
head to transfer
Transfer at Stark City
School

leave bus barn

Norway and Hwy 86

Hwy 86 and linebarger
Fairview city park

Hwy 86 to Norway rd.
Norway rd. and Terrier rd.
Turtle rd to 86 hwy
Transfer at Stark City
School

3:48
3:35

3:33
3:30

3:35
3:37
3:40
3:45
3:47
3:50
3:53
3:55
3:33

3:30

4:00
3:53
3:50
3:40
3:35
3:33
3:30



