Snow Routes for Buses

To Granby School and Highschool

Bus #1		P.M. TIMES
6:55	leave bus barn	
7:08	corner of E and J hwy.	4:04
7:10	J hwy and Reindeer rd.	4:02
7:11	J hwy and Raccoon rd.	4:00
7:12	J hwy and Shetland rd.	3:58
7:13	Shetland and Elder rd.	3:55
7:15	Shetland and Foliage rd.	3:50
7:20	Ritchey corner	3:46
7:25	Hwy W Feed Store	3:43
7:26	Hwy 60 and Shetland	
7:27	Hwy 60 and Raccoon	
7:27	Hwy 60 and Reindeer	
7:28	Hwy 60 and Mustang lane	3:39
7:28	Hwy 60 and Vista lane	3:38
7:30	School	3:35
Bus #10		
7:05	leave bus barn	
7:10	Hebron and Reindeer rd.	4:00
7:15	Hwy 60 and Raccoon rd.	3:55
7:17	Hwy 60 and Reindeer Rd. North	3:42
7:20	Park street and Waterloo street	t 3:40
7:25	Random Rd.	3:38
7:27	Bettis Apartments	3:33
7:28	Hill Crest	3:30
7:30	School	

Bus # 16		
6:50	leave bus barn	3:30
6:54	Neosho st.	3:32
6:55	Neosho st. B hwy.	3:34
6:58	Tower rd. bus stops	3:36
6:58	Tower rd. City limt rd.	3:38
7:00	City limit and Hwy 60	3:40
7:05	Hwy 60 and Otter rd.	3:43
7:08	Otter rd. bus stops	3:43
7:08	Otter rd. and Iris rd.	3:48
7:10	Iris rd. bus stops	3:50
7:15	Bacon Ridge bus stops	3:53
7:15	Bacon Ridge and Hwy 60	3:55
7:20	Hwy E and Mckinley	3:58
7:22	Rave and Ritchey rd.	4:03
7:25	Vance st. and Hwy E	4:20
7:30	School	4:25

Bus # 12		
7:00	leave bus barn	
7:03	Brocks corner	3:43
7:08	Daves Super Stop	4:05
7:10	Monarch Baptist Church	4:00
	Turn around	
7:18	Hwy 86 east	3:44
7:20	Hwy 86 and B Hwy	3:43
7:27	Hwy B and Neosho st.	3:40
7:28	Neosho St. and Cedar st.	3:38
7:30	School	3:30
Bus # 15		
Regular bus routing		
Bus # 25		
6:50	leave bus barn	4:10
6:57	Hwy E and Old Ritchey rd.	3:57
7:00	Hwy E and Foliage rd.	3:55
7:05	Hwy E and Elder rd.	3:52
7:07	Hwy E and Hwy J	3:50
7:10	Hwy J and Raven	3:48
7:15	Raven and Elder	3:45
7:18	Elder and Hwy E	3:42
7:20	Hwy E and Foliage rd.	3:40
7:23	Hwy E and Old Ritchey rd.	3:37
7:25	Hwy E and Steadman hill	3:35
7:28	Hwy E and Mckinley	3:33
7:30	School	3:30
Bus # 27		
7:20	leave bus barn	
7:23	City limit rd. bus stops	3:45
7:25	City limit rd. and Jasmine rd. Turn around	3:50
7:28		3:35
7:28 7:30	Random rd. bus stops School	3:30
7.30	301001	3:30

Regular bus routing

Bus #3

Snow Routes for Buses To Triway school and Highschool

Bus # 4		
6:55	leave bus barn	
7:00	Hwy 86 and Unicorn	4:25
7:01	Hwy 86 and Vixen	4:21
7:02	Hwy 86 and Walleye rd.	4:18
7:05	Hwy 86 and Oak rd.	4:15
7:08	Hwy 86 and Central	4:10
7:11	Fairview city park	4:05
7:18	Linebarger and Palm	4:00
7:20	Palm rd. west bus stops	3:55
7:21	Palm rd. and Unicorn	3:51
7:23	Unicorn and Quince	3:53
7:22	Redbud and Urchin	3:50
7:24	Redbud and Terrier	3:48
7:26	Redbud and Tiger	3:45
7:28	Redbud and Hwy O	3:43
7:30	School	3:40
Bus # 6		
7:00	leave bus barn	
7:07	Hwy O and Norway rd.	
7:10	Hwy O and HH Hwy	
7:13	Hwy HH and Tiger	3:50
7:15	Hwy HH and Tierrier	3:58
7:17	Hwy HH and Unicorn	4:01
7:18	Hwy HH and Utopia	4:02
7:20	Hwy HH and Big Spring	4:05
	Turn around and come back	
7:22	Hwy HH and O Hwy	
7:24	Hwy O and Orchid	3:45
7:26	Hwy O and Quince	
7:28	Hwy O and Queens lace	3:42
7:30	School	3:40
Bus # 8		
6:50	leave bus barn	
7:05	Hwy M bus stops	3:35
7:10	Hwy M and Hwy 60	3:38
7:15	Bus stops and Hwy 60 only	3:40-4:00
7:20	Hwy 60 and Hwy M	4:02
7:25	Stark city Transfer.	3:30

Bus # 13 Regular bus routing

Bus # 17		
7:00	leave bus barn	
7:06	Hwy D and Bake rd.	3:41
7:08	Hwy D and Longview store	3:43
7:10	Hwy CC and Shetland rd.	3:45
7:12	Shetland and Appaloosa lane	3:46
7:14	Hwy CC and Beave rd.	3:48
7:16	Hwy CC and Edsel	3:50
7:18	Hwy CC and Duffield lane	3:53
7:20	Turn around at Barlow rd.	3:55
	head back to school	
7:30	School	3:40
Bus # 18		
7:10	leave bus barn	
	No pick ups on Poppy rd.	
	No pick ups in town of Stella	

Bus # 21		
7:00	leave bus barn	
7:07	Hwy D and Quail rd.	3:50
7:10	Quail rd. and Palm	3:52
7:12	Quail rd. and Hwy HH	3:55
7:15	Sweetwater Baptist church	4:00
	All surrounding students meet.	
7:20	Hwy H to Boulder City	3:45
7:25	Boulder city headed to School	
7:30	School	3:40
Bus # 28		
6:55	leave bus barn	
7:05	Hwy D and Raccoon rd.	4:20
7:10	Raccoon rd and McDonald rd.	4:17
7:12	McDonald rd. and Shetland	4:12
7:15	Shetland and Baker rd.	4:07
7:18	Shetland and CC Hwy.	4:05
7:20	Cardin rd. turnaround	3:55
7:25	Longview	3:45
7:30	School	3:40
Bus # 24		
6:55	leave bus barn	
7:00	Raccoon and Norway rd.	4:00
7:05	Norway and Hwy O	3:33
7:08	Hwy O and Oak rd.	3:35
7:11	Hwy HH and Skylark	3:40
7:13	Hwy HH and Raccoon	3:42
7:15	Arrive at Sweetwater Church	3:48
	Turn around and go to transfer	
7:25	Transfer	3:30

Bus # 26		
7:05	leave bus barn	
7:08	Hwy W and Greebrier	3:48
7:10	Ritchey store for pickups	3:35
	pick up from surrounding area.	
7:20	Hwy W headed to Stark City	3:33
7:25	Transfer at Stark City	3:30
7:35	School	
Bus # 29		
6:50	leave bus barn	
6:55	Hwy 86 and Unicorn	3:35
7:00	Unicorn and Mulberry	3:37
7:06	Unicorn and Hwy EE	3:40
7:08	Hwy EE and Walleye rd.	3:45
7:10	Walleye rd. and Mulberry	3:47
7:13	Mulberry rd. to Walaby rd.	3:50
7:16	Walaby rd. to Oak rd.	3:53
7:18	Oak rd. to Walleye rd.	3:55
7:20	Hwy 86 and Turtle	3:33
	head to transfer	
7:25	Transfer at Stark City	3:30
7:35	School	
Bus # 30		
7:00	leave bus barn	
7:05	Norway and Hwy 86	4:00
7:08	Hwy 86 and linebarger	3:53
7:10	Fairview city park	3:50
7:15	Hwy 86 to Norway rd.	3:40
7:18	Norway rd. and Terrier rd.	3:35
7:20	Turtle rd to 86 hwy	3:33
7:25	Transfer at Stark City	3:30
7:35	School	